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OFFICE ORDER 

As per Notification No. F. No. 37-3/Level/AICTE/2009 dated 1st July 2009, from AICTE, New 

Delhi the following Anti Ragging Squad is constituted for the Academic Year 2022-23 to 

prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging inside and outside the college. 

Cell No. Designation Status Signature 
Sr. Name & Address 

No. 
Dr. Nitin Dnyaneshwar Misal 

Pardeshi Nagar, Pandharpur, 
1. 

Dist:- Solapur. 
9545553801 Principal Chairman 

Email: ndmisal@coe.sveri.ac.in 

Mr. Umesh Balaso Aand HOD 
Mechanical A/P:- Tungat, Tal:- Pandharpur, 

Dist:-Solapur. 2. 
Email: ubandh@cod.sveri.ac.in 

Member 9527703004 

Engineering 

Mr. Prashant Shivaji Bhandare HOD, 
7841880095 A/P: Karkamb, Tal:- Pandharpur, 

Dist:-Solapur. 3. 
Member Computer 

Engineering 
Email: psbhandare@cod.sveri.ac.in 
Mr. Santosh Dilip Kolekar HOD, 

Electrical A/P:- Kole, Tal:- Sangola, 
4. Dist:- Solapur. 

9403182030 Member 

Engineering 
Email: sdkolekar@cod.sveri.ac.in 

Mr. Pandurang Sadashiv Valte 

A/P:-Pat-Kuroli, Tal:-Pandharpur, 

Dist Solapur. 
Email: psvalte@cod.sveri.ac.in 

HOD, 
9665451909 Electronics & Member 

5. Tele. Engineering 

Ms. Maskar Vidya Balkrishna 

Juni mali Galli, Pandharpur, 
6. 

HOD, 
7517705100 Information Member 

Dist-Solapur. Technology 
Email: vbmaskar@cod.sveri.ac.in 

Mr. Revannath Jotiram Salunke 

A/P:- Jeur, Tal:- Pandharpur, HOD 7972072219 Civil Engineering Member 
7. 

Dist:- Solapur 
Email: rjsalunke@cod.sveri.ac.in 
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2. 

Mr. Gaikwad Sunil Shridhar HOD, 
General A/P:- Kadlas Tal:- Sangola, 

Dist:- Solapur. 
Email: gaikwadss@cod.sveri.ac.in 

8. 
9890566281 Member 

Engineering 

Ms. Swapna Mahadev Vasekar 

A/P:-Taklisikandar Tal- Mohol, 

Dist-Solapur 
Email: smvasekar@cod.sveri.ac.in 

9. 
8605775236 Lecturer Member 

Prof. Mukund Maruti Pawar 

Staff Quarters, Engineering College 
Campus, Gopalpur-Ranjani Road, 

Gopalpur, Pandharpur, 
Dist-Solapur-413304 

10. 
9545553888 Chief Rector Member 

Duties of Anti Ragging Squad are as follows: 

To organize surprise raids on hostels, and other places vulnerable to incidents and 

having the potential for ragging. Entries of visits to Hostel(s) be made in the 

Record Book. 

To maintain vigil, oversight and perform patrolling functions by remaining mobile, 

alert and active at all times. 

To conduct an on-the spot enquiry into any incident(s) of ragging submit the report 

to Anti-Ragging Committee for action. 

All the concerned are hereby informed to note the above and act accordingly. 
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